



## Central Valley Regional Water Quality Control Board

8 September 2021

Robert Castillo, Chairman Dodge Ridge Mountain Resort LLC 1 Dodge Road Pinecrest, CA 95364 CERTIFIED MAIL 7019 2970 0001 5201 6165

CHANGE OF OWNERSHIP AND FACILITY NAME; FORMER DODGE RIDGE SKI AREA WASTEWATER TREATMENT FACILITY; NOTICE OF APPLICABILITY 97-10-DWQ-R5078; TUOLUMNE COUNTY

On 20 August 2021, the Central Valley Regional Water Quality Control Board received a signed Form 200 for a change of ownership and change in facility name of the former Dodge Ridge Ski Area Wastewater Treatment Facility (WWTF). The WWTF was enrolled under *Water Quality Order No. 97-10-DWQ, General Waste Discharge Requirements for Discharges to Land by Small Domestic Wastewater Treatment Systems* on 15 June 2011 (Notice of Applicability [NOA] 97-10-DWQ-R5078). The August 2021 Form 200 lists the new Facility name as Dodge Ridge Resort Wastewater Treatment Facility and the Facility owner as Dodge Ridge Mountain Resort LLC.

This letter serves as an official notice that Dodge Ridge Mountain Resort LLC is responsible for complying with NOA No. 97-10-DWQ-R5078 and General Order No. 97-10-DWQ (including the Monitoring and Reporting Program [Attachment A]). Please note that Dodge Ridge Mountain Resort LLC is required to submit self-monitoring reports specified MRP No. 97-10-DWQ and pay future annual fees. Please email self-monitoring reports to the following address and include the following information:

Email: centralvalleyfresno@waterboards.ca.gov

Facility Name: Dodge Ridge Resort Wastewater Treatment Facility

Order: 97-10-DWQ-R5078

Place ID: 220429 WDID: 5C551013001

If you desire to many any changes to the wastewater treatment system (and/or quality/location of discharge) or increase the design flow for the wastewater treatment system, you must submit a new Report of Waste Discharge.

If you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Denise Soria at (559) 444-2488 or by email at dsoria@waterboards.ca.gov.

Original signed by Clay L. Rodgers on Date 8 September 2021

For Patrick Pulupa, Executive Officer

Enclosures: • General Order 97-10-DWQ (Discharger only)

• NOA 97-10-DWQ-R5078 (Discharger only)

cc's w/o enc: o Anna Mancillas, Central Valley Water Board (via email)

o rb5s-cvsalts@waterboards.ca.gov

o Tuolumne County Environmental Health Division, Sonora, CA

o Robert Castillo, Invision Capitol Group (via email)

Alison Torbitt, Nixon Peabody (via email)

John Zic, Nixon Peabody (via email)